(ii) Five percent (5.0%) of the assessable base for a person with global revenues of one 11 

billion dollars ($1,000,000,000) through five billion dollars ($5,000,000,000); and 12 

(iii) Seven and one-half percent (7.5%) of the assessable base for a person with global 13 

revenues of five billion dollars ($5,000,000,000) through fifteen billion dollars ($15,000,000,000). 14 

(b) The tax shall be paid to the tax administrator by the retailer at the time and in the manner 15 

provided, pursuant to rules and regulations promulgated by the tax administration pursuant to § 44-16 

1-4. 17 

(c) All sums received by the division of taxation under this section as taxes, penalties, or 18